The District of Thunder Bay Social Services Administration Board

NOTICE TO PUBLIC 2022 Territory Without Municipal Organization (TWOMO) Election

www.tbdssab.ca/twomo22

Call for Nominations

Attention: Residents and property owners in the Territory without Municipal Organization (TWOMO)* within the District of Thunder Bay.

The District of Thunder Bay Social Services Administration Board (TBDSSAB) is seeking nominations for representation of the TWOMO* to represent Area 7.

NOMINEE QUALIFICATIONS

You may be eligible to be a DSSAB Board member representing the TWOMO* if you are a Canadian citizen and at least 18 years old, and:

- A permanent resident of the TWOMO*; or
- An owner or tenant of property in the TWOMO*; or
- The spouse or partner of an owner or tenant of property in the TWOMO*.

For details on eligibility, please visit: tbdssab.ca/twomo22

THE POSITION

As a Board Member of TBDSSAB you will be responsible for providing strategic direction to the CAO for the development of social programs in the District of Thunder Bay and a budget of approximately \$100 million. An overview of what it means to be a TBDSSAB Board Member for TWOMO is available on our website at: tbdssab.ca/twomo22

NOMINATIONS

Please contact the Deputy Returning Officer for a copy of the Nomination Papers. Nomination Papers must be submitted and received by no later than August 19, 2022.

Important Dates



NOMINATION PERIOD Ends: August 19, 2022

NOMINEES POSTED August 22, 2022

ELECTION DAY October 24, 2022

Contact

Deputy Returning Officer: Glenda Flank 807-766-2106 **EA.Inbox@tbdssab.ca**

**Territory without Municipal Organization* includes any area in the District of Thunder Bay that is in between incorporated municipalities and that is not a First Nations community.

For a full listing of TWOMO areas, please visit: tbdssab.ca/twomo22

